076683

RIGHT OF ENTRY AGREEMENT

TCI CABLEVISION OF UTAH, INC 4424 South 700 East Suite 210 Murray, Utah 34107



5076683

04 JUNE 91

03:16 PM

KATIE L. DIXON

RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH

TCI CABLEVISION OF UT INC

4424 S 700 E NO 210 SLC UT 64107

REC BY: KARMA BLANCHARD, DEPUTY

	\
N: Commercial Accounts	
PROPERTY OWNER	PROPERTY
e:Cotton Wood Cove Inc.	Complex Name: Cotton Wood Cove Inc.
ess:300 Gordon Lane	Address:300 Gordon Lane
State, Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 84107	City, State, Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 84107
act Person: Lawrence H.Rodgers	Contact Person: Lawrence H.Rodgers
phone:(801) 266-2631	Telephone:(801) 266-2631
1990, by and between TCI CAB	") is entered into this 1 day of LEVISION OF UTAH, INC. ("COMPANY"), and ER"), whose principal place of business is at 300 Gordon Lane
	nefits and promises set out herein, the parties mutually agree as follows:
on, over and across the property and	IY exclusive rights to construct, install, own, operate, maintain, repain- quipment necessary to provide cable television services ("SYSTEIM"), in, I within the building(s) consisting of 176 unit located at e city of, Salt Lake City, UT and the county of Salt Lake , in ").
television signals which the COMPAI Programming and other services contain	subject to any limitations in the Company's agreements with applicable and the terms hereof, COMPANY agrees to provide the same cable NY is generally providing other subscribers within its Franchise area, ined on basic cable television service are subject to change. COMPANY ete from or other wise offer programming contained on its basic cable
OWNER shall provide, without charge	to the COMPANY, adequate space and electricity, and right of access rations, maintenance and repair of the SYSTEM, and for marketing,
	PROPERTY OWNER e:Cotton Wood Cove Inc. ess:300 Gordon Lane State, Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 84107 act Person: Lawrence H.Rodgers phone:(801) 266-2631 Right of Entry Agreement ("Agreement in 1990, by and between TCI CAB in Wood Cove Inc. ("OWNE insideration of the mutual covenants, bereasideration of the mutual covenants, be

- 4. COMPANY shall construct, install, own and maintain the SYSTEM in the building(s) described above, in accordance with all applicable regulations and codes. All parts of the SYSTEM on the PROPERTY, regardless of whether installed within or outside of building(s) and whether installed overhead, above, or underground, shall remain the personal property of COMPANY, and shall not be considered a fixture of the real estate or fixtures of the building(s) located thereon, nor shall any part of the SYSTEM be used at any time by or for the benefit of any party other than the COMPANY.
- 5. COMPANY agrees to indemnify OWNER for any damage to the PROPERTY caused by COMPANY, arising from or relating to the construction, installation, operation or removal of such facilities by COMPANY. COMPANY agrees to maintain public liability insurance covering its activities on the property, in amounts of not less than \$500,000 for injury to any one person, \$500,000 aggregate for any single occurrence, and at least \$500,000 for property damage.
- 6. TYPE OF ACCOUNT. (Check one and have OWNER initial.)
 - a. (X) _____ (Initials of OWNER)

 OWNER agrees that COMPANY shall have the right to marketand contract with individual residents of the PROPERTY for service, who shall be charged and billed individually for connection to the SYSTEM at the COMPANY'S regular and current monthly service rates and connection charges applicable to the service ordered ("Individual Rate Account").
 - b. () ______ (Initials of OWNER)

 OWNER agrees to pay for cable television service provided to all of the units of the PROPERTY by COMPANY, and further agrees to enter into and sign COMPANY'S Bulk Rate Agreement. OWNER shall be responsible for and shall pay a monthly service charge under the conditions, rules and terms specified in the Bulk Rate Agreement ("Bulk Rate Account").
- 7. By execution of the Agreement, OWNER hereby grants COMPANY a Right of Entry and Exclusive Easement in, on, over, across, along and under the PROPERTY for the construction, installation, marketing, disconnecting, maintenance, repair, replacement and removal of all parts of the SYSTEM to serve the PROPERTY and/or adjoining properties.
- OWNER agrees that resident managers will notify the COMPANY if and when they become aware of anyodamages to the COMPANY'S SYSTEM, including, but not limited to, lock boxes, cable, vault and converters.
- 9. It is understood and agreed that COMPANY may abandon its SYSTEM in place or render the SYSTEM inoperable, and COMPANY shall not be responsible for the removal thereof if such abandoned SYSTEM will not interfere with the use and occupancy of the PROPERTY. The SYSTEM will not be considered to be abandoned unless written notice to that effect is given by COMPANY to OWNER.

2000年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年,1910年

- 10. The term of this Agreement shall be for a period of 5 years, from the date first written above, renewable at the option of the COMPANY for an additional term of 1 years, however, the COMPANY may terminate this Agreement with thirty (30) days written notice to the OWNER if COMPANY is unable to install or maintain the System because of any governmental law, rule or regulation or due to any other cause beyond the reasonable control of the COMPANY. If OWNER elects, in Section 6.b. above, to subscribe to a Bulk Rate Account term, the OWNER may opt to renew the Bulk Rate Agreement ("Bulk Renewal"), or in the absence of such Bulk Renewal, service to the Property shall automatically revert to an Individual Rate Account, as described in Section 6.a above, for the remainder of the term of this Agreement. After the first five year term the OWNER may terminate this agreement upon thirty (30) days written notice to the COMPANY.
- In the event either party fails to comply with any provision of this Agreement ("Default"), which Default shall not have been cured by the Defaulting party with in 30 days, after receiving notice specifying such default from the non-defaulting party, then the non-defaulting party may immediately or any time thereafter terminate this Agreement upon written notice to the Defaulting party.
- 12. This Agreement supercedes any and all other Right of Entry Agreements between the parties, either oral or in writing, and replaces all other or previous Right of Entry Agreements relating to the subject matter hereof for the PROPERTY, including the Agreement between None and None and any supplemental amendments thereto.
- 13. The benefits and obligations of this Agreement shall be considered as a covenant running with the land, and shall insure the benefits of, and be binding upon, the successors, assignces, heirs and personal representatives of the OWNER and COMPANY. OWNER may not assign this Agreement without prior written notice to the COMPANY and in no event unless the assignce agrees in writing to be bound by the terms of this Agreement
- 14. If legal action is necessary to enforce any provision of this Agreement, the prevailing party in such action shall be entitled to recover its costs and expenses of such action, including reasonable attorney's fees as determined pursuant to such action.
- 15. The undersigned OWNER or authorized agent hereby represents that he/she is the OWNER of theo PROPERTY, or the authorized agent of the OWNER, with full authority to bind the OWNER to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

16. It is understood and agreed that no agency, employment, joint venture or partnership is c eated between the parties by this Agreement; 'he COMPANY is not an affiliate of OWNER and that neither party, nor its agents or employees shall be deemed to be an agent of the other; nor shall either party have the right, power or authority to act for the other in any manner to create obligations or debts binding upon the other party.

OWNER:	COMPANY:				
Cotton Wood Cove Inc. TCI	I CABLEVISION OF UTAH				
BY: Laurence Shoclyers	BY: \\\				
Signature	Signature				
LAWRENCE H. PODGERS	BARRY MARSHALL - VP/COO				
Print Name	Print Name				
115: Sec Treas	Its:				
Title	Title				
DATE: 3-9-90	DATE: APR - 9 1990				

NOTARIZATION OF OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT SIGNATURE

STATE OF Utah
COUNTY OF Salt Lake) SS
On this gth day of March, 1990, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of personally appeared to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the he/she signed the same as he/she free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10 - 25 - 90
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS
On, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of
appeared to me known to be the
of the corporation that executed the within Instrument, known to me to be the person who executed the within Instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named as COMPANY and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within Instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.
WITNESS my hand and official seal,
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

ex6322rs2588

NOTARIZATION OF OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT SIGNATURE

STATE OF Washington	<u>}</u>	SS	
COUNTY OF King	}	33	
On this $\frac{Q}{\text{for the Sta}}$	April Ite / of Washington	, 19 <u>98</u> , before me,	a Notary Public personally
appeared Barry M individual described and acknowledged the h and deed for the uses	larshall in and who executed t he/she signed the sam	to me the within and foregone as his/her free a	known to be the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I year first above writt	en.		_
	Q _U	rdine R. Th	· ta
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expi	res: <u>8/20/93</u>	341484

「大学の一般に対している。」という。 A Man A

では、100mmので

VTDL 22-03-176-001-0000 DIST 21C TOTAL ACRES 16.75 COTTORWOOD COVES, INC. PRINT UPDATE IJ REAL ESTATE 857810 LEGAL BUILDINGS 397400 TAX CLASS NE MOTOR VEHIC 300 E GORDON LN Ø EDIT i BATCH NO TOTAL VALUE 1555210 MURRAY, UT 841072715 BATCH SEQ 0 FOC: 260 E CORDON FM EDIT (BOOK 0000 PAGE 0000 DATE 00/00/00 SUR

TYPE UNKH PLAT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION COM 1015.86 FT N & 564.44 FT E FR MON AT INTERSECTION OF STATE ST & 4500 SO ST N 9710'02" E 566.19 FT S 88749'30" E 313.07 FT 3 46743'53" E 27.59 FT S 66733'02" E 27.69 FT S 86756'50" E 32.92 FT N 52729'17" E 43.3 FT N 68755'05" E 49.07 FT \$ 50000'33" E 126.7 FT N 59004'38" E 82.52 FT 10 U'LY LINE OF GORDON LANE S 35 07' E 208.4 FT S 46716' E 215.8 FT S 50"27"45" E 382.39 FT S 27"29"34" N 698.87 FT S 61" W 150.84 FT N 0'04'15" W 32.77 FT N 73"07'30" W 117.74 FT # 61736135* W 27.16 FT N 25755125* W 97.51 FT # 147241 E 49.5 FT N 87"36'47' E 114.55 FT N 3710'43" W 387.12 FT N 32759:35* W 58.95 FT N 23736:44* W 46.03 FT N 7717:45* W 16.69 FT N 6"16"37" W 56.72 FT S 82" W 261.36 FT S 89"52"25" W 371.81 FT TO BEG LESS SEC 0.17 AC TRACT 17.32 AC BEING IN BUL U 10 AC A

少少,并不是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,也是一个人的人,

是是在1000年的 1000年 1

VIDI 22-06-176-002-0000 DIST 21 TOTAL ACRES COTTONWOOD COVES, INC. 6.71 PRINT UPDATE REAL ESTATE 726000 LEGAL BUILDINGS 82500 TAX CLASS NE MOTOR VEHIC 300 E GURDON LN () IDIT 1 DATCH NO TOTAL VALUE MURRAY, UT 808500 841072715 BATCH SEQ 0 LOC: 300 E GORDON LN EDIT 1 BOOK 0000 PAGE 0000 DATE 00/00/00 SUB:

TYPE UNKN PLAT

COM 661.72 FT N & 800.51 FT E & N 89"27"54" W 330 FT FR MON

AT INTERSECTION OF STATE STREET & 4500 S ST N 0"31"11" W

350.83 FT N 89"52"25" E 28.32 RDS N 82" E 15.86 RDS S

618"37" E 56.72 FT S 7"17"48" E 16.69 FT S 23"36"44" E

46.03 FT S 32"59"35" E 58.95 FT S 3"10"43" E 387.12 FT S

87"36"47" W 114.55 FT S 88"18"03" W 78.88 FT S 87"38"36" W

279.17 FT N 0"49" W 159.47 FT S 89"58" E 25.22 FT N 30" E

107.79 FT N 88"02" E 120.07 FT N 115.9 FT W 50 FT S 50 FT W

70 FT S 65"21" W 87.8 FT S 0"18"37" E 24.24 FT N 89"27"54" W

148.5 FT S 0"18"37" E 102.5 FT N 89"27"54" W 181.5 FT TO REG